AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH
CONTINENTAL INTERPRETING SERVICES, INC.

This Amendment Number Two is dated June 25, 2024, (“Effective Date”), by and
between the CITY OF COSTA MESA, a municipal corporation (“City”) and
CONTINENTAL INTERPRETING SERVICES, INC., a California Corporation
(“Consultant”).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into an agreement on September 1, 2022
for Consultant to provide as-requested interpreting services (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into Amendment Number One to the
Agreement to extend the term of the Agreement through August 31, 2024 and to increase
the maximum annual compensation to $30,000; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant now desire to increase the maximum annual
compensation to $50,000, and to extend the contract through August 31, 2025.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement is extended through August 31, 2025.

2. The second sentence in section 2.1 of the Agreement is revised to state,
“Contractor’s total compensation shall not exceed $50,000.00 annually.”

3. All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement, as amended,
shall remain in full force and effect.

4. This amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of
which shall be deemed an original. All counterparts shall be construed
together and shall constitute one agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be
executed by and through their respective authorized officers, as of the date first above
written.

CONSULTA@M
NS A
t‘l i
K

7

Sign‘ature"'

al ' e :

) g " Pl 11 DvYT T .._\/' 19}
Stphanie ¥1011D, Vi
Name and Title

1
CONTINENTAL INTERPRETING SERVICES
Amendment Two



CITY OF COSTA MESA

o

Carol Molina
Finance Director/Purchasing Officer

ATTEST:

ff%wmd%.(}ﬁa»— @*,
Brenda Green N
City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
z,/; / l ) R
{1[ wrv/ /’7"/(“ o, A/

Kimberly HAIl Barlow
City Attorney

APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE:

Ruth “\;Ivé%g '
Risk Management

DEPARTMENTAL APPROVAL:

Yrondo O«m

Brenda Green
City Clerk

2

Date: A,Ou,o_,u 3\ ,8694‘
Q

3 (zozq

Date:
pate: 516 (2
pate: 121 /2
pate: % 1212024

CONTINENTAL INTERPRETING SERVICES

Amendment Two



